APPENDIX A
(Revised 10-24-17)

EMPLOYERS SPENDING $50,000.00 OR MORE - ALL REGISTRANTS

TOTAL AMOUNT
$52,928.04
$66,050.48
$68,129.76
$63,000.00

$137,169.00
$150,100.00
$53,853.60
$52,001.00

$137,272.84

$55,000.00
$56,233.61
$53,000.00
$73,620.00
$78,000.00

$143,459.56

$71,417.12

$1,422,374.00
$54,327.75
$51,662.35
$107,779.87
$50,000.00
$51,100.00
$93,662.35
$51,000.00

ALL TYPES OF EXPENSES

November 1, 2016 - April 30, 2017

EMPLOYER
ACLU of Maryland
Adventist HealthCare, Inc
Advocates For Children and Youth, Inc.
Aetna US Healthcare
AFSCME Maryland
AgroPharm, Inc.
Alkermes, Inc.
Allstate Insurance Company

Altria Client Services LLC and its Affiliates - Philip Morris
USA Inc., John Middleton Co., U.S. Smokeless Tobacco
Company, LLC and Nu Mark LLC

Amazon

American Cancer Society Cancer Action Network
American Federation of Teachers - Maryland
American Heart Association

American Traffic Solutions, Inc.

Anthem, Inc. and Its Affiliates including Amerigroup
Maryland

Apartment & Office Building Association of Metropolitan
Washington

API

Apollo Group/University of Phoenix
Arundel Amusements, Inc.
Associated Builders & Contractors
ASun Star, Inc.

AT&T

Atlantic Recycling Group, LLC

Automated Health Care Solutions



$66,682.00
$297,210.44
$104,981.39
$60,069.42
$62,000.00
$51,662.35
$54,400.00

$71,315.90

$305,036.70
$150,177.74
$51,964.88
$127,400.00
$76,552.58
$172,761.00
$63,662.35
$56,750.02
$79,902.35
$51,100.00
$50,349.98
$59,111.69
$52,157.49
$70,000.00
$52,483.10
$113,100.00
$271,187.60
$52,500.00
$52,000.00
$138,168.27
$93,841.43
$64,884.17
$107,200.00
$74,699.95

Baltimore Child Abuse Center

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company

Baltimore Jewish Council

Bank of America Corporation

Beacon Health Options

Beltway Fine Wine & Spirits and Corridor Fine Wines
BMP Holdings, LLC

Cable Telecommunications Association of Maryland,
Delaware and D.C., Inc.

CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield

Carr Properties Partnership

CASA De Maryland

Casino at Ocean Downs

Catholic Charities

CBAC Gaming, LLC (Horseshoe Casino)
Chesapeake Amusements, Inc.
Chesapeake Bay Foundation
CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS' INSURANCE COMPANY
Chesapeake Utilities Corporation
Children's National Health System
Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company
City of Bowie

CNU Online Holdings, LLC

Columbia Association, Inc.

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
Comcast NBC Universal

Corvias Solutions

CSX Transportation, Inc.

Deepwater Wind, LLC

Dental Group Practice Association
Diageo

Direct Energy

Dish Network, LLC



$115,729.00
$99,667.11
$72,500.00
$63,284.73
$58,952.53
$67,425.15
$72,100.00
$166,764.65
$349,365.33
$121,457.15
$72,500.00
$69,537.89
$123,714.65
$64,873.78
$52,100.00
$60,100.00
$52,750.00
$58,415.00
$52,000.00
$50,000.00
$71,100.87
$128,334.98
$74,405.00
$191,510.72
$66,662.35
$75,662.35
$53,662.35

$56,769.85

$97,538.07
$284,466.00

$74,987.80

Do No Harm

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
DraftKings Inc.

Elevator Industry Work Preservation Fund
Enterprise RAC Company of Baltimore, LLC
Envirotest Systems Holdings Corp.

ESG - Energy Systems Group

Everytown for Gun Safety Action Fund
Exelon Corporation

Expedia, Inc.

FanDuel, Inc.

FedEx Corporation

FirstEnergy Corp.

FRAC

Frederick County Chamber of Commerce
Gatso USA

Genentech Inc., a Member of the Roche Group
General Motors LLC

Gordian Group, The

Greater Baltimore Board of Realtors, Inc.
Green & Healthy Homes Initiative

GTI Maryland, LLC

Harris Jones & Malone, LLC

Health Facilities Association of Maryland
HMR of Maryland, LLC

Holistic Industries LLC

Invest Maryland Coalition LLC

Jewish Community Relations Council of Greater
Washington

Job Opportunities Task Force
Johns Hopkins Institutions

Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the Mid-Atlantic States,
Inc.



$203,662.35
$160,000.00

$63,669.19

$223,093.81
$69,662.61
$52,500.00
$57,161.69
$70,617.70
$62,685.95

$56,782.74

$54,000.00
$57,121.00
$72,000.00
$90,883.99
$130,882.13
$81,460.62
$63,000.00
$57,458.21
$208,511.48
$162,189.22
$306,716.16
$146,616.16
$105,000.00
$275,269.17
$110,843.69
$100,859.34
$70,892.00
$92,258.72
$500,011.03
$138,285.00
$70,500.00

Law Offices of Peter Angelos

League of Life & Health Insurers of Maryland, Inc.

Lexington Law (John C. Heath, Attorney at Law, PLLC dba

Lexington Law Firm)

Lexington National Insurance Corporation
Licensed Beverage Distributors of Maryland, Inc.
Lidl US, LLC

Lifebridge Health, Inc.

LifeSpan Network

Lilly USA, LLC

LIUNA, Baltimore/Washington Construction & Public
Employees Laborers' District Concil

Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.

Lockheed Martin Corporation

Manufacturers' Alliance of Maryland

Marriott International, Inc., The

Maryland Association for Justice

Maryland Association of Boards of Education
Maryland Association of Chain Drug Stores

Maryland Association of Community Services (MACS)
Maryland Association of Realtors, Inc.

Maryland Automobile Dealers Association

Maryland Bankers Association

Maryland Building Industry Association

Maryland Care Inc. dba Maryland Physicians Care
Maryland Catholic Conference, LLC.

Maryland Chamber of Commerce

Maryland Citizens' Health Initiative, Inc.

Maryland Consumer Rights Coalition, Inc.

Maryland Farm Bureau, Inc.

Maryland Hospital Association

Maryland Independent College & University Association

Maryland Insurance Council, The



$207,199.67
$52,156.97
$57,803.39
$131,414.82
$95,000.00
$51,272.18
$53,800.12
$121,721.65
$70,250.00
$483,957.67
$101,012.61
$70,456.00
$73,333.00
$87,209.57

$63,970.50

$60,000.00
$61,050.00
$82,753.91
$257,013.80

$64,651.87

$163,480.08

$239,013.42
$74,439.57
$62,000.00
$82,403.74
$67,700.00
$60,000.00
$120,056.43
$72,424.00
$227,587.45
$80,418.66

Maryland Jockey Club

Maryland Mortgage Bankers Association
Maryland Motor Truck Association

Maryland Multi-Housing Association

Maryland National Capital Park and Planning Commission
Maryland Patient Care and Access Coalition
Maryland Radiological Society

Maryland State Bar Association, Inc.

Maryland State Dental Association

Maryland State Education Association
Maryland State Licensed Beverage Association
Maryland Tech Council

Maryland Thoroughbred Horsemen's Assoc.
Maryland Tort Reform Coalition

Maryland Transportation Builders & Materials Association
(MTBMA)

Maryland Wholesale Medical Cannabis Trade Association
Maryland Zoo in Baltimore, The

MD/DE/DC Beverage Association

MedChi, The Maryland State Medical Society

Media Rights Capital, c.0. Brownstein Hyatt Farber
Schreck, LLP

Medical Mutual Liability Insurance Society of Maryland
(Medical Mutual)

MedStar Health

Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.

Mercy Medical Center

MGM Resorts International

MGT of America Consulting, LLC

Microsoft Corporation

Mid-Atlantic Health Care

Mid-Atlantic Petroleum Distributors Association
Montgomery County Chamber of Commerce

MYTHICS, INC.



$51,794.22
$146,266.00

$54,542.66
$68,562.01
$52,995.73
$69,133.77
$63,662.35
$68,462.35
$97,867.05
$60,000.00
$61,570.21
$71,000.00
$191,855.86
$112,678.67
$106,483.88
$59,837.50
$125,496.40
$53,457.35
$68,100.00
$58,812.13
$88,662.35
$54,606.04
$86,810.45

$50,000.00

$153,662.35
$50,425.95
$60,000.00
$60,000.00
$54,000.00
$65,194.75
$135,700.00

National Aquarium in Baltimore, Inc.

National Association of Industrial & Office Properties
(NAIOP)

National Federation of Independent Business
National Ready Mixed Concrete Association
Nationwide Insurance Company

Nobel Learning Communities, Inc.

North America's Building Trades Unions

Northeast Maglev, LLC., The

Northrop Grumman Corporation

NRG Energy, Inc.

One Call Concepts, Inc.

Online Lenders Alliance

Pepco Holdings, Inc.

Pew Charitable Trusts, The

Pfizer Inc.

Pharmaceutical Care Management Association (PCMA)
Pharmaceutical Research & Manufacturers of America
Pivot Physical Therapy

PPE Casino Resorts Maryland, LLC

Prince George's County Association of Realtors
Prince George's County Council

Property Casualty Insurers Association of America
Public Justice Center, Inc.

Purple Line Transit Partners, LLC Special Purpose Vehicle
Team

Quality Imaging Access Coalition of Maryland
Queen Anne's County

RAI Services Company

Recovery Centers of America

RELX Group

Restaurant Association of Maryland, Inc.

Rivada Networks



$115,000.00
$72,000.00
$75,630.70
$66,767.17
$52,145.00
$53,900.00
$72,077.56
$58,100.00
$51,000.00
$53,518.00
$124,799.97
$60,000.00
$64,059.47
$55,000.00
$59,378.32
$72,489.00
$60,000.00
$90,666.00
$60,230.02
$90,662.35
$74,000.00
$234,913.35
$50,500.00

$53,007.21

$195,731.86
$59,500.00
$79,680.54
$61,581.80
$121,662.35

Sagamore Development Company, LLC
SAGITEC

Scientific Games International

Sierra Club Maryland Chapter

Single Sales Factor Coalition

Sprint Corporation

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
State Law Enforcement Officers Labor Alliance
Stewart Companies, The

Talen Energy Supply, LLC

TCC Software Solutions

Tesla Motors, Inc.

TNEM, LLC

Total Wine & More

Tradepoint Atlantic

Transdev North America, Inc.

TSG Developments (Maryland) LLC

Uber Technologies, Inc.

United HealthCare Services, Inc.

University of Maryland Charles Regional Medical Center

Velocity Capital, LLC
Verizon Communications

Walton International Group (USA) Inc.

Washington Area New Automobile Dealers Association

(WANADA)

Washington Gas

Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission
Wexford Health Sources, Inc.

Woda Group, LLC., The

Xerox Business Services, LLC and its Affiliates



