APPENDIX A

(Revised 10-24-17)

EMPLOYERS SPENDING **\$50,000.00** OR MORE - ALL REGISTRANTS ALL TYPES OF EXPENSES

November 1, 2016 - April 30, 2017

TOTAL AMOUNT	EMPLOYER
\$52,928.04	ACLU of Maryland
\$66,050.48	Adventist HealthCare, Inc
\$68,129.76	Advocates For Children and Youth, Inc.
\$63,000.00	Aetna US Healthcare
\$137,169.00	AFSCME Maryland
\$150,100.00	AgroPharm, Inc.
\$53,853.60	Alkermes, Inc.
\$52,001.00	Allstate Insurance Company
\$137,272.84	Altria Client Services LLC and its Affiliates - Philip Morris USA Inc., John Middleton Co., U.S. Smokeless Tobacco Company, LLC and Nu Mark LLC
\$55,000.00	Amazon
\$56,233.61	American Cancer Society Cancer Action Network
\$53,000.00	American Federation of Teachers - Maryland
\$73,620.00	American Heart Association
\$78,000.00	American Traffic Solutions, Inc.
\$143,459.56	Anthem, Inc. and Its Affiliates including Amerigroup Maryland
\$71,417.12	Apartment & Office Building Association of Metropolitan Washington
\$1,422,374.00	API
\$54,327.75	Apollo Group/University of Phoenix
\$51,662.35	Arundel Amusements, Inc.
\$107,779.87	Associated Builders & Contractors
\$50,000.00	ASun Star, Inc.
\$51,100.00	AT&T
\$93,662.35	Atlantic Recycling Group, LLC
\$51,000.00	Automated Health Care Solutions

\$66,682.00	Baltimore Child Abuse Center
\$297,210.44	Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
\$104,981.39	Baltimore Jewish Council
\$60,069.42	Bank of America Corporation
\$62,000.00	Beacon Health Options
\$51,662.35	Beltway Fine Wine & Spirits and Corridor Fine Wines
\$54,400.00	BMP Holdings, LLC
\$71,315.90	Cable Telecommunications Association of Maryland, Delaware and D.C., Inc.
\$305,036.70	CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield
\$150,177.74	Carr Properties Partnership
\$51,964.88	CASA De Maryland
\$127,400.00	Casino at Ocean Downs
\$76,552.58	Catholic Charities
\$172,761.00	CBAC Gaming, LLC (Horseshoe Casino)
\$63,662.35	Chesapeake Amusements, Inc.
\$56,750.02	Chesapeake Bay Foundation
\$79,902.35	CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS' INSURANCE COMPANY
\$51,100.00	Chesapeake Utilities Corporation
\$50,349.98	Children's National Health System
\$59,111.69	Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company
\$52,157.49	City of Bowie
\$70,000.00	CNU Online Holdings, LLC
\$52,483.10	Columbia Association, Inc.
\$113,100.00	Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
\$271,187.60	Comcast NBC Universal
\$52,500.00	Corvias Solutions
\$52,000.00	CSX Transportation, Inc.
\$138,168.27	Deepwater Wind, LLC
\$93,841.43	Dental Group Practice Association
\$64,884.17	Diageo
\$107,200.00	Direct Energy
\$74,699.95	Dish Network, LLC

\$115,729.00	Do No Harm
\$99,667.11	Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
\$72,500.00	DraftKings Inc.
\$63,284.73	Elevator Industry Work Preservation Fund
\$58,952.53	Enterprise RAC Company of Baltimore, LLC
\$67,425.15	Envirotest Systems Holdings Corp.
\$72,100.00	ESG - Energy Systems Group
\$166,764.65	Everytown for Gun Safety Action Fund
\$349,365.33	Exelon Corporation
\$121,457.15	Expedia, Inc.
\$72,500.00	FanDuel, Inc.
\$69,537.89	FedEx Corporation
\$123,714.65	FirstEnergy Corp.
\$64,873.78	FRAC
\$52,100.00	Frederick County Chamber of Commerce
\$60,100.00	Gatso USA
\$52,750.00	Genentech Inc., a Member of the Roche Group
\$58,415.00	General Motors LLC
\$52,000.00	Gordian Group, The
\$50,000.00	Greater Baltimore Board of Realtors, Inc.
\$71,100.87	Green & Healthy Homes Initiative
\$128,334.98	GTI Maryland, LLC
\$74,405.00	Harris Jones & Malone, LLC
\$191,510.72	Health Facilities Association of Maryland
\$66,662.35	HMR of Maryland, LLC
\$75,662.35	Holistic Industries LLC
\$53,662.35	Invest Maryland Coalition LLC
\$56,769.85	Jewish Community Relations Council of Greater Washington
\$97,538.07	Job Opportunities Task Force
\$284,466.00	Johns Hopkins Institutions
\$74,987.80	Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the Mid-Atlantic States, Inc.

\$203,662.35	Law Offices of Peter Angelos
\$160,000.00	League of Life & Health Insurers of Maryland, Inc.
\$63,669.19	Lexington Law (John C. Heath, Attorney at Law, PLLC dba Lexington Law Firm)
\$223,093.81	Lexington National Insurance Corporation
\$69,662.61	Licensed Beverage Distributors of Maryland, Inc.
\$52,500.00	Lidl US, LLC
\$57,161.69	Lifebridge Health, Inc.
\$70,617.70	LifeSpan Network
\$62,685.95	Lilly USA, LLC
\$56,782.74	LiUNA, Baltimore/Washington Construction & Public Employees Laborers' District Concil
\$54,000.00	Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.
\$57,121.00	Lockheed Martin Corporation
\$72,000.00	Manufacturers' Alliance of Maryland
\$90,883.99	Marriott International, Inc., The
\$130,882.13	Maryland Association for Justice
\$81,460.62	Maryland Association of Boards of Education
\$63,000.00	Maryland Association of Chain Drug Stores
\$57,458.21	Maryland Association of Community Services (MACS)
\$208,511.48	Maryland Association of Realtors, Inc.
\$162,189.22	Maryland Automobile Dealers Association
\$306,716.16	Maryland Bankers Association
\$146,616.16	Maryland Building Industry Association
\$105,000.00	Maryland Care Inc. dba Maryland Physicians Care
\$275,269.17	Maryland Catholic Conference, LLC.
\$110,843.69	Maryland Chamber of Commerce
\$100,859.34	Maryland Citizens' Health Initiative, Inc.
\$70,892.00	Maryland Consumer Rights Coalition, Inc.
\$92,258.72	Maryland Farm Bureau, Inc.
\$500,011.03	Maryland Hospital Association
\$138,285.00	Maryland Independent College & University Association
\$70,500.00	Maryland Insurance Council, The

\$207,199.67	Maryland Jockey Club
\$52,156.97	Maryland Mortgage Bankers Association
\$57,803.39	Maryland Motor Truck Association
\$131,414.82	Maryland Multi-Housing Association
\$95,000.00	Maryland National Capital Park and Planning Commission
\$51,272.18	Maryland Patient Care and Access Coalition
\$53,800.12	Maryland Radiological Society
\$121,721.65	Maryland State Bar Association, Inc.
\$70,250.00	Maryland State Dental Association
\$483,957.67	Maryland State Education Association
\$101,012.61	Maryland State Licensed Beverage Association
\$70,456.00	Maryland Tech Council
\$73,333.00	Maryland Thoroughbred Horsemen's Assoc.
\$87,209.57	Maryland Tort Reform Coalition
\$63,970.50	Maryland Transportation Builders & Materials Association (MTBMA)
\$60,000.00	Maryland Wholesale Medical Cannabis Trade Association
\$61,050.00	Maryland Zoo in Baltimore, The
\$82,753.91	MD/DE/DC Beverage Association
\$257,013.80	MedChi, The Maryland State Medical Society
\$64,651.87	Media Rights Capital, c.o. Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP
\$163,480.08	Medical Mutual Liability Insurance Society of Maryland (Medical Mutual)
\$239,013.42	MedStar Health
\$74,439.57	Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.
\$62,000.00	Mercy Medical Center
\$82,403.74	MGM Resorts International
\$67,700.00	MGT of America Consulting, LLC
\$60,000.00	Microsoft Corporation
\$120,056.43	Mid-Atlantic Health Care
\$72,424.00	Mid-Atlantic Petroleum Distributors Association
\$227,587.45	Montgomery County Chamber of Commerce
\$80,418.66	MYTHICS, INC.

\$51,794.22	National Aquarium in Baltimore, Inc.
\$146,266.00	National Association of Industrial & Office Properties (NAIOP)
\$54,542.66	National Federation of Independent Business
\$68,562.01	National Ready Mixed Concrete Association
\$52,995.73	Nationwide Insurance Company
\$69,133.77	Nobel Learning Communities, Inc.
\$63,662.35	North America's Building Trades Unions
\$68,462.35	Northeast Maglev, LLC., The
\$97,867.05	Northrop Grumman Corporation
\$60,000.00	NRG Energy, Inc.
\$61,570.21	One Call Concepts, Inc.
\$71,000.00	Online Lenders Alliance
\$191,855.86	Pepco Holdings, Inc.
\$112,678.67	Pew Charitable Trusts, The
\$106,483.88	Pfizer Inc.
\$59,837.50	Pharmaceutical Care Management Association (PCMA)
\$125,496.40	Pharmaceutical Research & Manufacturers of America
\$53,457.35	Pivot Physical Therapy
\$68,100.00	PPE Casino Resorts Maryland, LLC
\$58,812.13	Prince George's County Association of Realtors
\$88,662.35	Prince George's County Council
\$54,606.04	Property Casualty Insurers Association of America
\$86,810.45	Public Justice Center, Inc.
\$50,000.00	Purple Line Transit Partners, LLC Special Purpose Vehicle Team
\$153,662.35	Quality Imaging Access Coalition of Maryland
\$50,425.95	Queen Anne's County
\$60,000.00	RAI Services Company
\$60,000.00	Recovery Centers of America
\$54,000.00	RELX Group
\$65,194.75	Restaurant Association of Maryland, Inc.
\$135,700.00	Rivada Networks

\$115,000.00	Sagamore Development Company, LLC
\$72,000.00	SAGITEC
\$75,630.70	Scientific Games International
\$66,767.17	Sierra Club Maryland Chapter
\$52,145.00	Single Sales Factor Coalition
\$53,900.00	Sprint Corporation
\$72,077.56	State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
\$58,100.00	State Law Enforcement Officers Labor Alliance
\$51,000.00	Stewart Companies, The
\$53,518.00	Talen Energy Supply, LLC
\$124,799.97	TCC Software Solutions
\$60,000.00	Tesla Motors, Inc.
\$64,059.47	TNEM, LLC
\$55,000.00	Total Wine & More
\$59,378.32	Tradepoint Atlantic
\$72,489.00	Transdev North America, Inc.
\$60,000.00	TSG Developments (Maryland) LLC
\$90,666.00	Uber Technologies, Inc.
\$60,230.02	United HealthCare Services, Inc.
\$90,662.35	University of Maryland Charles Regional Medical Center
\$74,000.00	Velocity Capital, LLC
\$234,913.35	Verizon Communications
\$50,500.00	Walton International Group (USA) Inc.
\$53,007.21	Washington Area New Automobile Dealers Association (WANADA)
\$195,731.86	Washington Gas
\$59,500.00	Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission
\$79,680.54	Wexford Health Sources, Inc.
\$61,581.80	Woda Group, LLC., The
\$121,662.35	Xerox Business Services, LLC and its Affiliates